### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameri-Kart Corp.		109/29/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ameri-Kart (NC) Corp.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1293 S. Main Street	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44301	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441994	ROLL-A-WASTE
Registration Number:	2067074	ROLL-A-WASTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4152
Email: trademark@bfca.com
Correspondent Name: Susan E. Clady
Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29711-163; -164

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Clady

Signature: /Susan E. Clady/

TRADEMARK

900109581 REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0712

Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign 2#page1.tif source=assign 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0713

SOSID: 0741146
Date Filed: 9/29/2004 8:16:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200427200344

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of smending its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is: Ameri-Kart Corp.			
he text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):			
item 1 of the corporation's articles of incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:			
The name of the corporation is: Amart-Kart (NC) Corp.			
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:			
The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows. September 1, 2004			
(Check either e, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)			
a. The smendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.  b The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.  c The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required.)  was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)			

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0714** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

6.	Those articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:
Thi	the 1st day of September , 20 04
	AMERI-KART CORP.  Name of Corporation
	Kevin C. O'hill Signature
	Kevin C. O'Nell, Incorporator
	Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised Jamusry 2002)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALBIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 06/23/2008 REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0715